(Tev. 6-93)	RECORE	04-03-2000
,	RECORL	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
OMB No. 0651-0011. (exp. 4/94)	03/30/00 P, oner of Patents and Trademarks:	101303487 EY DOCKET NO.: BOT-315 or copy thereof.
Name of conveying part(ies Damien DE VILLELE		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SERAC GROUP
Additional Names(s) of conveying parties	s attached? Yes No	Internal Address: Route de Mamers, 22 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
3. Nature of conveyance:		35/2
	☐ Merger	Street Address same as above
Security Agreement	t Change of Nam	
Other		City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: February 29	9, 2000	Additional Name(s) & Addresses attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s 9/2000 PALLEN 00000051 095312 C:581	40.00 DP	B. Patent No.(s) OP/531225 There attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party t	to whom correspondence	
Name and address of party to concerning document should		6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
concerning document shoul		
concerning document shoul Name: Fred S	ld be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
Name: Fred S Internal Address: Griffin,	ld be mailed: S. Whisenhunt Butler, Whisenhunt & Szipl, LLP Ninth Street, South	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
concerning document shoul Name: Fred S Internal Address: Griffin, 2300 N Suite I	ld be mailed: S. Whisenhunt Butler, Whisenhunt & Szipl, LLP Ninth Street, South	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
concerning document shoul Name: Fred S Internal Address: Griffin, 2300 N Suite I	ld be mailed: 5. Whisenhunt Butler, Whisenhunt & Szipl, LLP Ninth Street, South PH-1 as above	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document shoul Name: Fred S Internal Address: Griffin, 2300 N Suite I Street Address: same a	Id be mailed: S. Whisenhunt Butler, Whisenhunt & Szipl, LLP Ninth Street, South PH-1 as above VA ZIP: 22204	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document shoul Name: Fred S Internal Address: Griffin, 2300 N Suite I Street Address: same a City: Arlington State:	Id be mailed: S. Whisenhunt Butler, Whisenhunt & Szipl, LLP Ninth Street, South PH-1 as above VA ZIP: 22204	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document shoul Name: Fred S Internal Address: Griffin, 2300 N Suite I Street Address: same a City: Arlington State: 9. Statement and signature.	Id be mailed: S. Whisenhunt Butler, Whisenhunt & Szipl, LLP Ninth Street, South PH-1 as above VA ZIP: 22204 DO NOT	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document shoul Name: Fred S Internal Address: Griffin, 2300 N Suite I Street Address: same a City: Arlington State: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	Id be mailed: S. Whisenhunt Butler, Whisenhunt & Szipl, LLP Ninth Street, South PH-1 as above VA ZIP: 22204 DO NOT d belief, the foregoing information is tr	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 For use $\underline{\text{only}}$ when this Assignment accompanies the application papers and the application papers and this Assignment are signed by each respective inventor on the same date.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the u	ndersigned (hereinafter Assign	nor) has made an invention entitled
A DEVICE FOR SUP	PORTING A RECEPTAC	CLE IN A CANTILEVERED
OUT POSITION.	(Title of Invention)	
for which the undersigned is ab	out to make application for Le	etters Patent of the United States
of America, and which applicati	on is attached hereto, in a pa	atent application executed by each
of the undersigned on the same	date as shown by their respe	ective signatures below;
whereas, S	ERAC GROUP (Name of Assignee)	
(hereinafter Assignee), residi	ng at <u>Route de Mam</u>	ers
	72400 LA FER	f E^{ddr}BERNA RD (France)
is desirous of acquiring an in	terest therein;	
NOW, THEREFORE	E, in consideration of One D	ollar (\$1.00) and other good and
valuable consideration, the re	eceipt and sufficiency of wh	ich are hereby acknowledged, the
above-said Assignor by these p	resents does sell, assign and	transfer unto the said Assignee,
its successors, assigns, and l	egal representatives, the fu	ll and exclusive right, title and
interest to the said invention	in the United States of Amer	ica and all foreign countries, as
described in the aforesaid app	plication, and the Commissio	ner of Patents and Trademarks is
hereby authorized and request	ed to issue said Letters P	atent to said Assignee, for its
interest as Assignee, its succ	essors, assigns, and legal re	epresentatives.
	4	
DE VILLELE Damien Typed Name	Signature	February 29, 200
Typed Name	Signature	Date

Signature

Typed Name

RECORDED: 03/20/2000

PATENT REEL: 010641 FRAME: 0766

Date